DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2017-905146

\$35.00

10/02/2017 01:24 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=4

Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To: John Gregory Schlarb	_ \ \
100 Desert Sun Lane	
Reno, NV 89508	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

APN#: 1420-08-413-005

Laeha Hill

Eserow Assistant

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

John Gregory Schlarb, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- Gertie Mae Schlarb, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as G.M. Schlarb named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <u>8/12/1993 and executed by G.M. Schlarb</u> as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 3410 Long DriveMinden, NV 89423, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by John J. Schlarb and G.M. Schlarb as Grantor(s) on March 13, 2007 and recorded as Instrument No. 697039, in Book 0307, Page 4334, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

Lot 9, in Block B as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-054-2 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 04, 2000 in Book 200, Page 723, as Document No. 485729.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct. John Gregory Schlarb, Successor Trustee STATE OF NEVADA }SS COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on By John Gregory Schlarb. Notary Public **TIFFANY FULLER** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-90901-2 - Expires October 19, 2018



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

OR	LE NO. 3920900		CER	67 163. W W.				STAT	601925 E FILE NUMBER	
NENT	K. 1	e Mae		SCHLA			e of DEATH (N October 18,	2016	3a, COUNTY O	oualas
DENT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Minden	ON OF DEATH 3c.	HOSPITAL OR OT	HER INSTITUTION 3410 Long		ither, give street	ar 3e.if Hosp. or Inpatient(Spe			4. SEX Fem
	5 RACE (Specify) V	Vhite	6. Hispanic (No - !	Origin? Specify Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Las (Years)	t birthday 7b. UN MOS	DER 1 YEAR 7	UNDER 1 DAY	14 K - 15 L	
RED IN ION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (if not U name country) Arkans	as l	EN OF WHAT CO	UNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MARIT Marrie	AL STATUS (Specified)	y) 12. SURVI	John	ME (Last name prior J SCHLAF	
BOOK IDING TION OF ENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB 1797		JAL OCCUPATION	CI	erk		Р	NESS OR INDUS harmacy	Fo	ver in US An proes? No
**	15a RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	15b. COUNTY Doug	1.7% NOT 1.7%	CITY, TOWN OR Minde		15d STREET AL 3410 Lone	1.00		57 (17) 57 (17) (18)	5e. INSIDE CITY IMITS (Specify Y r No) Yes
ENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last John Henry					- NAME (First	Middle Last S	ufflox)	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ. John	SCHLARB		18b. MAILING AI		set or R.F.D. No. 3410 Long D	10.1	tate, Zíp) , Nevada 894	23	\$15 p. V
ITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Crema		Specify) 19b. CEM	ETERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAME n's Sierra C	120		19c. LOCATION	4:4	State Is 89706
		REN K HILL		LICENSE N	AL DIRECTOR JMBER 84		Walton's		Cremations	
CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AL	TURE AUTHENT	ICATED		1944		1521 Chuich	Sueer Gardin	STAINE MA OF	410
W. D	> 3 21a. To the best of my k		curred at the time,	date and place and E AUTHEMTICA				or investigation, in	myopinion death 1 (Signature & Ti	
IFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(s	GUY T FOI lo/Day/Yr) 16	21c. HOUR OF C	DEATH 09:59	Complete	2b. DATE SIGNE	D (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.	HOUR OF DEAT	ПН
	21b. DATE SIGNED (M October 25, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTEN Crype or Print)	GUY T FOS IO/Day/Yr) 16 DING PHYSICIAN I	21c. HOUR OF C C FOTHER THAN C	DEATH 09:59 ERTIFIER	To Se Complete	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC	ED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. Day(Yr) 22e.	HOUR OF DEAT	TH DEAD AT (H
	to the cause(s) stated.(s) 21b. DATE SIGNED (M October 25, 20	GUY T FOS INCOMPTOS INCOMPTS INCO	PTER N.D. 21a. HOUR OF C FOTHER THAN C SICIAN; ATTENDIF M.D. 200 Ba LYNN A BOY	DEATH 19:59 ERTIFIER NG PHYSICIAN, M INT Street, #1 (/ACK	EDICAL EXAMI	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC NER; OR CORO NV: 89703 RECEIVED BY R	ED (Mo/Dsy/Yr) CED DEAD (Mo/ NER) (Type or P EGISTRAR	22c. 22e. 22e. 24c. DEATH D	PRONOUNCED 35. LICENSE NI 10 UE TO COMMU	TH DEAD AT (H JMBER 196 NICABLE DIS
	21b. DATE SIGNED (M. October 25, 20	GUY T FOS OCCUPY() 16 DING PHYSICIAN II F CERTIFIER (PHY GUY T FOSTER VERAL SIONATU	PTER N.D. 21c. HOUR OF C C FOTHER THAN C SICIAN, ATTENDA M.D. 200 Ba	DEATH 19:59 ERTIFIER NG PHYSICIAN, M Ath Street, #1 (FACK ATED LINE FOR (a), (b),	EDICAL EXAMI Carson City, (Mo/Day/Yr)	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC NER, OR CORO NV: 89703 RECEIVED BY R	ED (Mo/Dsy/Yr) CED DEAD (Mo/ NER) (Type or P EGISTRAR	22c. Dej/Yr) 22e.	PRONOUNCED 35. LICENSE NI 10 UE TO COMMU	TH DEAD AT (H JMBER 196 WICABLE DIS
TRAR SE OF ATH	21b. DATE SIGNED (M. Criober 25, 20' Cober 2	GUY T FOS ODBAYNT) 16 DING PHYSICIAN II F CERTIFIER (PHY- GUY T FOSTER VERAL SIONATUR (ENTER ONLY TOTY ATTEST AS A CONSEQUEN ODSTRUCTIVE	FOTHER NLD. 21c. HOUR OF C FOTHER THAN C SICIAN, ATTENDIT M.D. 200 Ba LYNN A BOY RE AUTHENTIC ONE CAUSE PER NCE OF: PUIMONARY	DEATH 19:59 ERTIFIER NG PHYSICIAN, M Ath Street, #1 (FACK ATED LINE FOR (a), (b), disease	EDICAL EXAMINATION CITY, (Ma/Day/Yr)	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC NER, OR CORO NV. 89703 RECEIVED BY R October 2	ED (MoIDsy/Yf) EED DEAD (MoA NER) (Type or P EGISTRAR 25, 2016	22c. 22e. 22e. 24c. DEATH D	PRONOUNCED 3b. LICENSE NI 10 UE TO COMMU interval between	DEAD AT (H JMBER 196 NICABLE DIS X en criset and
TRAR SE OF	21b. DATE SIGNED (M. October 25, 20' October 2	GUY T FOS INCOMPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	FORMER NLD. 21c. HOUR OF CO. FOTHER THAN CO. SICIAN, ATTENDIF M.D. 200 Ba LYNN A BO RE AUTHENTIC. ONE CAUSE PER VICE OF: PUlmonary. NCE OF:	DEATH 19:59 ERTIFIER NG PHYSICIAN, M Ath Street, #1 (FACK ATED LINE FOR (a), (b), disease	EDICAL EXAMI Carson City, (Mo/Day/Yr)	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC NER, OR CORO NV. 89703 RECEIVED BY R October 2	ED (Mo/Dsy/Yr) CED DEAD (Mo/ NER) (Type or P EGISTRAR	22c. 22e. 22e. 24c. DEATH D	PRONOUNCED 3b. LICENSE NI 10 UE TO COMMUI Communication of the commu	IH IDEAD AT (H IMBER 196 NICABLE DIS INCABLE DIS INCAB
TRAR SE OF ATH MISH HIGH ARE TO ATE	21b. DATE SIGNED (M. October 25, 20' October 2	GUY T FOS ODDAYNT) 16 DING PHYSICIAN II F CERTIFIER (PHY- GUY T FOSTER VERAL SIONATU (ENTER ONLY- LOTY ATTEST AS A CONSEQUEN AS A CONSEQUEN AS A CONSEQUEN AS A CONSEQUEN	FOTHER NLD. 21c. HOUR OF C C FOTHER THAN C SICIAN; ATTENDIF M.D. 200 Ba LYNN A BO RE AUTHENTIC ONE CAUSE PER NCE OF: PUIMONARY NCE OF:	DEATH: 19:59 ERTIFIER NG PHYSICIAN, M Ath Street; #1 (/ACK ATED LINE FOR (a), (b), disease	EDICAL EXAMI	2b. DATE SIGNE 2d. PRONOUNC NER, OR CORO NV: 89703 RECEIVED BY R October:	ED (MoIDsyNY) CED DEAD (Mori NER) (Type or P EGISTRAR 25, 2016	22c. 22c. 22c. 24c. DEATH D YES	PRONOUNCED 3b. LICENSE NI 10 UE TO COMMUI interval between Interval between Interval between Interval between Interval between Interval between PSY (Specifizz V	IH IDEAD AT (He IMBER 196 NICABLE DISI IDEAD AT (He IDEAD

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

10/31/2016

Codyd Ringy



DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.